
Ann Marie Ryan, Leader 
RECEIVcJ-FPSC 

Summertree Water Alliance ,.~ . , 1, - At-liO· OS 
11436 Windstar Court, New Port Richey, FL '34~s-4~- - 0 · 

July I, 2016 

(H) 727-856-2203; (C) 727-267-7162 
EMAIL: amr328@hotmail.com 

Carlotta S. Stauffer, Director 
Office of Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd. 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

~f', .:·HSS,Or. 
~LERK 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1- WS, Utilities, Inc. of Florida, Consolidated Rate Case 

Dear Ms. Stauffer: 

Please add the attached 60 documents under I document entry to the above docket file. 
Description CORRESPONDENCE-Parties & Interested Persons: 

60 Summertree Resident Consumer Letters 

Respectfully submitted, 

sf Ann Marie Ryan 

Ann Marie Ryan, Leader 
Summertree Water Alliance 

FPSC Commission Clerk
CORRESPONDENCE
JUL 05, 2016
DOCUMENT NO. 04238-16



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that U[f requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12. 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summer·tree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101 -WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for fu ll hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community wil l be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _L/!!:::2=-.=t>~/~2..__~8=-.:o:..;c,r...c,...~1__:.~~~-L~ct'-'n~e ________ ., New Port Richey, FL 34654 
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SumnH·rtn·e Resident Lett('r to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL32399-0850 

RE:DocketNo. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 025 89-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida (Uif) notified the Commission oftheir intent to file for a consolidated rate case which will 
exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 3SO/o increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UlF requested in 
an 8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting 
onApril12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. U1F is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on the 
FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOf entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: (( \C.\-\ A e.\) LJ aDD ELL 

Street Address: \\ 7 Z D rl o k'-'7 Pru ~ l:£. \ tlf: , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertn.'e Re-.ident Letter to Florida Public· "en icl· Commi .... iun 

l tilitie ... Inc. uf Florida- Docket '\u. 160101-\\ '­

Con-.nlidated Rate(;!"'-' 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UJF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
l believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: -=-I /'----g--'~=..:.....,1f---'-/3..;;;;c...:;.azJ~..::::PX-Lf.~"'-=-=cM'-'--~--------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

titilitit's, Inc. of Florida- DociH.·t No. 16tHtH--\VS 

Consolidated Rate c·ase 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNo. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will e~ceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilitit·s~ Inc. of Florida- Dodu·t No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, \ 

Signature: ))f{/kiA_L ~ f · (/~-
Print Name: /'1r fdQec/ f . L) 1 J kr~.S' 
Street Address: 1/ ~3 3 'R 0 5 e ·IR_~-e ·=n A • , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sununertret Rtsident Letter to Florida Public Sen ict Com mission 

Utilitits. Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. 160101-\\S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: \ :L \ d..--10 ---r&UJ\1\.A..-~ 1J ~ CL>- · , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida-- Docl~et No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate ('ast 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: Santo... k. F /~ r2... ( 

StreetAddress: J.)._(~(p -ro~~ V~~· ,NewPortRichey,FL34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. OfFlorida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
1 believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: ~~ rE"..srE /Zbt...L-EN 

Street Address: ! 170f ~ U qo f)~ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sununertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docl(et No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: 
Beverly Gehring-Wren 
11649 Holly Ann Drive 

New Port Richey, FL 34654 
____ ,New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Puhlil' Scr\ icl' Conunission 

lltilitil's, Inc. of Florida-· Docket No. 160101·-\\S 

C'onsolidatcd Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ~~~=:....O.~D~· "3.J---'-I-_OB-""""t..=-=O=t-=L=-t)IL-....Bu' t'-LrJY.!e~JJ~tZ~·:.__ ____ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sununertree Resi<knt Letter to Florida Public St·n icc Commission 
Utilitit·s. Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 16UIHI--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Cast 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 025 89-16 dated April 28, 20 16, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 1 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ---+f~ko::..u-..,'/~l..-"'----tl8;;;T-'o.L-l-f--Lk=-~TlJ~-:..J-_..,L=IV~------"' New Port Richey, FL 34654 
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Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public St..'r\ icc Commission 
Utilitit's, lnl'. of Florida-- Dorl(ct No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: --L-1~1.:......,/,__.j'-I/-'----"M"--"-_.0'-'-~-+f--JL.p/t,._I1~17'--_._..IZ~r-'--,------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (U IF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass th rough system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

-1 ---
Street Address: -~/.:_l_!tllv::.....c/~&e:::...'---+-/+7J~:JfJ.~~~~"""tih..;..:~:........:..:1>=--_-n_~t£_t _V._l=. _ _.; _ _,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen·ice Commission 
l ltilities, Inc. of Florida- Doc)(et No. 160101- \VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summcrtrce is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UlF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for fu ll hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: -----1 

Ms. Patricia Peery 
I 1800 Jvywood Pl. 
New Prt. Richey, FL 34654- 1724 •-----' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summcrtrcc Rcsidcnt Lcttcr to Florida Public Sl'J'\ ict' c·ommission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida-- Dockl't No. 160101--\\S 

C'onsolidatcd Rate C'asc 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, ./ 

Signature: ~ ~---.L.d-'--_ ..... ~~~=-=---=--'----------
Print Name: "'-.. II /C. /(, IJ 17 t£' ~ t. te,..s o /<-

Street Address: /I.;)-~~ Pe 1'2 ,? 7/!: ~ ~ 0 te- , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen i(:c c·ommission 
l tilitil·s, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-·\VS 

c·onsolidatctl Rate Case 

June3,2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.I60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: --''-'-~-l..:_l s.=____:_L.:_\::)_;:b::....>L=~.::.....t..;=-"'-"'+/-P_)_.,.J~1_.,----=.:D~n=-'-----__:• New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc R(•sidcnt Lcltl'r to l;'lorida Public Sen ic(' Commission 
Utilitit·s, Inc. of Florida--· Dodu~t No. 160101--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 1 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ~1--'-J-=u~/ ()=-7__...b~o_L--""'()'-"'~~J-)--~-=--J-i----'--"[_k.c_:__::.:.."-----'' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Puhlic Sen ict' Commission 
Utilitil•s, Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. l60lOJ .. -\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission oftheir intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, ~ .---:? ::=> /}. 

Signature: ~~~ 

:::;A::ss: -:;;:::; ~~~:&:<'~,New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Rcsidt·nt Letter to Florida Pu hlic Sen icc Com mission 
Utiliti<.•s, Inc. of Florida- Docl\et No. 160101-\VS 

C'onsolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 
/ 

" 

S. ./~ p::.::.c::z== === 
Street Address: //R2olo#L..ott YilNF i?tJ. . , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertret Residtnt Letter to Florida Public Sen it'c Commission 
Utilitil·s, Inc. of Florida- Dod,ct No. 160101-·\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission oftheir intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: p i2..-! . w.,-,c ~'1 «. "'lAi , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sununertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Scr\ icc ('om miss ion 
Utilitics~ Inc. of Florida-- Dockct No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Ratt C'ase 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 1601 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 025 89-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summcrlrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 
UtilitiL·s, Inc. of Florida-- Doclict No. 160101·--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Cast 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: ~fhL 'Jn./Y>frW!<} J ~~~ 
Print Name: '::Jf ft.JJ ('1/.~Rb wJ I (A) I?L-[ £8. /t ~IJ}) 

I 

Street Address: j/ 1if1 bO /J /r-0 uy? { !'/£ b J'- , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



---------------------------------------------------

Summertree Resident LeUer to Florida Public Sen ke ('om mission 

Utilities~ Inc. of Florida~- Docl\.l't No. 160101--\\S 

Consolidated Rate C'asc 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 10 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _ _,_1_,_1__,5,_'/'--'s::o....__.'vJ~t=,.;_,l=s....:~.u:a..~x-'---=:C~4-~--------'' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident L.etter to .Florida Public SerYice Commission 
Utilitit•s, Inc. of Florida-· Docket No. 160101---\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: I J o I d. u}.4')C f4. y 13. .f- l-e , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

lltilities~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

~,d~~~ 
PrintName: EO~S. f<@L 't/J~tai../C 
Signature: 

Street Address: II~ t51 tnlil2an~ert. l<JBy , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc H.csidtnt Lctttr to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

Utilities~ Inc. of Florida-· Docket No. 160101--\VS 

Consolidated Ratt C'ast· 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12,2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, .c>--- · · · · --~ 

Signature: k~-·-A~-1-</1 
- ( \ 

Print Name: '---~ 1::: V 12.- a. L <E f L tl 
Street Address: l \ (c, o o (E,oc...ot.S~ o b 

{1 H~~t?B 
I_\. ts0 f\ FF 

~~\0[; , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Stlmmcrtrct' Rcsid('nt Letter to Florida Public St·r' icc Commission 

U tilitics. Inc. of Florida - Docli('t No. 160 I 01--\V S 
Consolidated Rate C'ase 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No, 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No, 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _l_\ _2_3_0=---~D~o=-'f-f---!h_.L_~:.___ __ L=-~=----------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc ('om mission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida-- Docl(ct No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidatt·d Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNo. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summt'rtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public St•ryicc C'ommission 
U t i lit i l~ s, I n c. of F I o rid a -- Dock c t N o. l 6 0 l 0 1--\ V S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address:-----------------------' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-WS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
wi ll exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.l60 I 0 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the th ird rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission on ly 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company a lso planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UJF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a fu ll time commitment. 

In conc lusion, r strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincere ly, 

Signature: 

PrintName: ALL/1;J UuJJTEll cH~JSt"JJE/ fY1 /-luJJ'(E{L, 

Street Address: 1/ 3 ( K (;..OLJ~ I( Clu.lD D~ \ t.J IE , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sumtncrtrct' Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc C;ommission 

litilities, Inc. of Florida-·- Dod\.ct No. 160101--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Cast 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service ('om mission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160 I() 1-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: ~ ~ ~-.1::. 
Print Name: 54-LL V v4N ~L4m 8Bt;ttd 

StreetAddress: 11q41 Lohlo!ly /;17-e [Jr. 
) 

, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Comn1ission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Docket No. 160101- \VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June3, 2016 

Florida Public Serv ice Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

1 am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UlF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UlF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a fu ll time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, [nc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase unti l they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: ~viA~ 
' 

Print Name: /{ JC I+ I)7J I) f As~ll::_ 
Street Address: /; 2:-3lf I< I .Sk /jO /.:;;~ C-! ,(!C..t-.~ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



SummlTtn:e Resident Lettt'r to Florida Pu hlic SerYice Commission 

l' t i lit i e s. I n c. o f F I o rid a --- Dock ct ~ o. }() 0 1 0 1 - \\ S 

Consolidated Rate Cast 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc H.csidt"nt Lcltcr to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

Utiliti(·s~ Inc. of Florida·-· Dod\.d No. 160101--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Cas(' 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third mte increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 1601 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this mte case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: __ \ \.--'--"&"""ci""-::,--=--~---=-"""""""'~..lt:....l."'-e..~''-----\......::..:::::L,J~-------'' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Lclttr to Florida Public Stnic(' c·ommisswn 

Utilittcs, Inc. of F'lorida ~-Docket No. 160101---\\S 

Consolidated Rate Cast 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signarure: ~jh fttJ ~ 
PrintName: ~ a/~/ch 
Street Address: J ~6 0 Tour na me_n t vI 'e_w A v e ~ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Com mission 
l tilitits, Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. 160101--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 1601 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: __.....L.J_,_(-"'-ltJ~tf~3~-'-"fdL.:.~--LY-"-/¥:.__"f=ol'l:..=.....-=£...,'!!.LA~~N=.t!-f}-=~~.,4.EL--.~·'-L.!..,_, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summtrtrcc Rcsidt·nt Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

Utilitil's, Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 'J3vl'lJ:Vj (;1" J: F /?IWK5 
Street Address: I /608. (}..b~I..LZIZIV l?mii 'De/llfi , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

lltilitit·s, Inc. of Florida - Docket No. 160 I 01--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _/_l_l_c:J_,6_--'-h?_._l_5--'-/(_· A~])=-·_£_L_· _L_._-~_-i!_ ______ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 . 



Sununertree Resident Lefler to Florida Puhlit St·n ict Commission 

l ti lit its, Inc. of Flo rid a - Dod\.ct No. 160 I 0 1·-\\ S 

c·onsolidatcd Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. I 50269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: f £:. ~ 1\. Y G f? IS D , 
Street Address: / ?-( "5 '3 LO IS -L () LL-Cj f / f/~ A f)__ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



SumnH·rtrcc Rt•sidcnt Letter to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 
U t ilitics, Inc. of Florida -- Dot~kct No. 160101--\V S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 1601 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 1 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commissio~, only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to reque~ interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,0'0 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

' 
' 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 1601 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _L-/L-)-'-,3"--'--I~/=----__J[£'-..o:::::L_..,M_Ok:~d~/~O~.Li&4f:-=--.__:W~~-d_:.L." 2::C::::::!c::_·, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



r 
Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida - Docket No. 160101- WS 
Consolidated Rate Case 

June 6, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: DocketNo. 160101 -WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consol idated rate case which 
wi ll exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 20 16. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

ln conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be careful ly fo llowing this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 
/ 
~(\ (?(/ 

r L.. 0£ lc II y 11 A--</ ; )y ' New Port Richey, FL 34654 

I e vP 1--4 } 11 f) 1 I d:& (J 

Street Address: /){ /J...-



Sum nH·rt n•t· Rcsiden t Letter to Florida Pu hi ic Sen icc Commission 

l tilitit·s, lnr. of Florida-- Docket \o. 160101--\VS 

Consolidated Raft Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to beeome a pass through system with water and wastewater snpplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We wiD be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they ftx the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summcrtrce Residcnt Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilitic·s~ Inc. of Florida- Dod{et No. 160Hti·-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated Apri128, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida {UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 10 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 



I 
/ 

Summcrlrct• Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen it·c Commission 

U tilitics, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160 l 0 1---\VS 
Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 025 89-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 10 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summtrtrec Rcsi(knt Letter to Florida Public SerYiCl' ('om mission 
ll tilitil·s~ Inc. of Florida - Doclu~t No. 160101-\\ S 

Consolidated Rate Cast 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 1 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third mte increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and wiii be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 
\ 

Print Name: 

Street Address: --'--/=(J_,.._,~""'-'=-~~~-{6-=-~'--------=--;A__.:_/.-'M_C=· _·-'~-=-·----'New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sunnnertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Comn1ission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket :\fo. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UlF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: -------'-/.....!1=--..cZ':::.__L-I_~ _ __:_k..!,.__j[,u~~(.~r.(.,::,_.:d__:__:.e=--(?=. =---'New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sun1111ertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Cotnmission 

Utilities~ Inc. of Florida - Docket :\fo. 160101- \VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 l 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. o f Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to fi le for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 

preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 

will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, lnc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, 1 strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 

I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 

in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: J~ ~k.t e_ 5 Cu \\ ~v-
New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Stnnn1ertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Cornrnission 

tJ tilities~ Inc. of Florida - Docket ~ o. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 

will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 

established Docket No.160101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 

8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 

Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 

wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 

the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 

Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _..ull'--'-1 .....,3:.......:n=---~.ki..J..L.::OJ'-Lt""'""""a.A,e~...:::~"'-"'<"-c _6-=-r=---=J:._...e...:.../ ____ __,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Stun mertree Resident L,etter to Florida Public Service Cotnn1ission 

Utilities~ Inc. of Florida- Docket ~o. 160101-\\fS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: II I 2.. OJ I< I U<tttJ ~ ( c it?.C 
I 

, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



SurnnH:'rtree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101-\VS 

Consolidated Rate Cast' 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket N o.l60 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
Aprill2, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We wiD be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 



Summertree R{~sident Letter to Florida Public Sen ke ('om mission 

Utilitil·s, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160HH---\VS 
Consolidated Rate C'asl' 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, r __;-

Signature: ~ PJ!vltt Q__ ~~ 
VE,<f±TJ. E.olv4B~ .., Print Name: 

Street Address: I /71 ~ /1-L Dl?ecv()ol:l Dl-, 
I 

, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen ice Commission 

l tilities. lnr. of Florida- Docket \o. 160101-\\ S 

Consolidated Rate Case 

J1D1e 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

FUE:I)ocket~o. 160101-~S 

. Dear-commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document ~o. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. ofFlorida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 3SO/o increase in rate base which 
established Docket ~o.1601 01-~S. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-montb time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is aboat to become a pass tllroug• system wit• water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
Couty Utilities tllroug• a bulk water agreemeat wit• UIF. We will be slammed witJa additioaal eosu tltat 
will NEVER beaefit Summertree resideDu. 

OW' Summertree ~ater Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket~ o. 160101-~S on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full bearing ftom the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is ~OT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues :from 
Docket ~o. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: Pa..i:;., ,:., .: A .d ~ ~ 
Print ~ame: p ld: If/ £E. .' f+. L, e_ li. R- B_ .... / 

v~ I 
Street Address: 1 ( ~ J if ~ wx ; 5 5 IJ= L t/ , ~ew Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrct' Rcsi(knt Lt•tt('r to Florida Public Sen icc Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101--\VS 

Consolidatt•d Rate ('ase 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by P~o 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 
~-

Street Address: _ __,_j-";6-'-c/__...Q/7£"_/J.......:;_:;.i/7"'-:7~'/t.-=t'~~~..._I_....::...JL,L..:....,/J/ ____ _,, New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public Service Commission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 1601 01 - \VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 0 1-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for Cull hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: /t;a.,J 14 ~ 
Print Name: ./~t e... &v-/;vey ,K/if 

StreetAddress: //{oJ__Cf ~~e- 1/?ee... tk , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summcrtrcc Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen icc ('om mission 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida-- Docket No. 160101--\VS 

Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions repres,~nting approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.1601 01-WS. This letter of inttnt constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: ____!./--'-l_f{,_.t314-U-l-..Lf2'--',Jae=-'='C:....:IT-~tt/:.:.....:(Se=--<~~M¥.....!..J.rt~r~---------'' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Sumnu·rtree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sl·n ict Commission 
Utilities~ Inc. of Florida- Docket No. 160101---\VS 

Consolidated Rate Cast 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 01-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.160 101-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: --'-/,-'-f_.Zc...:M::::>.<.....----'-'/J=-o=-7+'n:L_·.Lfo.::...:/'I:L.._.!!_J...::...rz_,__ __________ , New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summt.•rtree Resident Letter to Florida Public Sen· ice Commission 

l'tilitit.·s. Inc. of Florida - Docket :\o. 160101- \\"S 

Consolidated Ratt.' Cast.• 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160101-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No. 160 10 l-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that illF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 2016. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UIF is 
preparing its expected rate ftJing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160101-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, 1 strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Utilities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office ofPublic Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: _L.IJ~O.:LVJL:.':2!o;z,"'--...~..&.:..c::~j~O~J?~e"--'f!..___...:...L..=...::a~n~<::~----'' New Port Richey, FL 34654 



Summertree Resident Letter to Florida Public SerYice Commission 

Utilities, Inc. of florida- Docket No. 160101- \VS 
Consolidated Rate Case 

June 3, 2016 

Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Blvd 
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850 

RE: Docket No. 160 I 0 1-WS 

Dear Commissioners, 

I am contacting you regarding my concerns starting with Document No. 02589-16 dated April 28, 2016, when 
Utilities, Inc. of Florida (UIF) notified the Commission of their intent to file for a consolidated rate case which 
will exceed $30M in 39 capital plant additions representing approximately a 38% increase in rate base which 
established Docket No.l60 I 01-WS. This letter of intent constitutes the third rate increase that UIF requested in an 
8-month time frame, and was sent to the Commission only 16 days after our Summertree Customer Meeting on 
April 12, 20 16. The Company also planned to request interim rates based on the historic test year. UlF is 
preparing its expected rate filing to consolidate 12 different companies consisting of 40 different water and 
wastewater systems, and serving approximately 60,000 water and wastewater customers statewide. 

Summertree is about to become a pass through system with water and wastewater supplied by Pasco 
County Utilities through a bulk water agreement with UIF. We will be slammed with additional costs that 
will NEVER benefit Summertree residents. 

Our Summertree Water Alliance Taskforce members and community are following Docket No. 160 I 01-WS on 
the FPSC website to keep informed. Dealing with Utilities, Inc. of Florida is becoming a full time commitment. 

In conclusion, I strongly support OPC's request for the Commission to set the case for full hearing from the onset. 
I believe that Util ities, Inc. of Florida is NOT entitled to a rate increase until they fix the unresolved issues from 
Docket No. 150269. Be assured that my community will be carefully following this rate case and will be keeping 
in touch with the Office of Public Counsel. 

Sincerely, 

Signature: 

Print Name: 

Street Address: 

Mr Vincent J Calcagno 
11816 loblolly Pine Dr 

'....:ilm~~N;e:,::w:.,:P..:.;rt:.:,R,:c~hy~, .:..,FL::.,3::.,4:.::.65:.4;.._"""',--------· New Port Richey, FL 34654 




